

PURCHASE ORDER

OSAB MIMAROPA RULIA

Entity Name

diess 4	Contraction of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second			P D No 2024-10-0718 Date October 24, 2024		
V 008-602-336-00005 entiemen				Mode of Procurement NP-SVP		
		rush this. Office the following articles subject to the terms and con	utions cont	arred herein		
		enne Mile Rur An Librach is Planes Palley, Barker Palley PM, Barker, et 115 i dalendar days yoon (eceptiol approved Purchase Order (PO)		erm <u>Full Term</u> erm 15-30 days	upon final inspection	
Stock/ roperty No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
LOT	1					
Ť	unit	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT (WINDOW TYPE AIRCON) Specifications:	4	37,500 00	150,000 00 -	
		 > 2.5 HP Inverter Window Type Aircon > Anti-Virus Filte, Built-in UVC Sterilizer, Self Clean > With Remote Control > Very Efficient, Silent and Economical 				
		 International and High-Quality Brand Compressors With Free Installation Warranty. 				
		> One (1) Year Parts and Service > Five (5) Years on Compressor				
1	und	AIRCONDITIONING UNIT (SPLIT TYPE AIRCON)	2	49,500.00	99,000.00	
		Specifications. > 2.5 HP Inverter Window Type Aircon > Anti-Virus Filte, Built-in UVC Sterilizer, Self Clean > With Remote Control > Very Efficient, Silent and Economical > International and High-Quality Brand Compressors > With Free Installation				
		Warranty: > One (1) Year Parts and Service > Five (5) Years on Compressor >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<<				
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php299,994.00 PR No.: 2024-09-0960 & 0961 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery with Installation of Split Type & Window Type Airconditioning Unit for the AICS & AKAP Staff in SWADT Palawan Office Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			249,000.00	
(Total A		1 Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Pesos Only	~		249,000.00	
of delay st	e of failu	The to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penal posed on the undelivered item/s $\frac{M}{M} \frac{1}{M} 1$	∨ery truly <u>LEC</u>	Vours	NOSO, CESO III Name of Authorized	
Fund Clu Funds Av	ailable	F ,244, 000 00	Date of th	RS No : ne ORS/BURS: (11) (7)		

DSB/D-GT-010 | RF1 01 / 22 SEPT 2023





NOTICE OF AWARD

OCT 2 3 2024

MS. MARJORIE V. ELARDO Authorized Representative BRUN AIRCONDITION AND REFRIGERATION SALES AND SERVICES, INC. Unit 1 Centerspace Malvar Commercial Bldg Malvar St., Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Dear Ms. Elardo:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-09-0960 & 0961 for the "Purchase & Delivery with Installation of Split Type and Window Type Airconditioning Unit for the AICS & AKAP Staff in SWADT Palawan Office" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Pesos Only (Php</u> 249,000.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

Ainta

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

MARTORIE Y. ELARDO

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

11/12/24

BRUN AIRCONDITION AND REFRIGERATION SALES AND SERVICES, INC.

Date:



PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iIGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5240750)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFAR IV-		MENI - REGION	Award Type:
11338210	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malat	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Philipp AIRCONDITIONING UNI	Contract Amount:		
	Awardee : Contact Person : BRUN AIRCONDITION & TIMOTEO PANAL BRUN REFRIGERATION SALES & SERVICES Decimation of the second se			Php99,000.00
Bid Notice Title:				Award Date:
2024-09-0960 & 0961 -	Address : 186 Iba St Brgy Salvacion La Loma	Designation :		23-Oct-2024
	Quezon City Quezon City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	President		Publish Date:
nstallation of Split Type				13-Dec-2024
and Window Type	Line Item			Date Last Updated
Airconditioning Unit for	# Product/Service/Project		Budget	13-Dec-2024
he AICS & AKAP Staff in	² the attached file, 72101511, 1, Lot		Php99,998.00	Contract Number:
SWADT Palawan Office				2024-10-0718
Approved Buddet:	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive quota	tion		Proceed Date:
Php299,994.00				12-Nov-2024
Procurement Mode:				Contract Effectivity
Negotiated Procurement -				Date:
Small Value Procurement				12-Nov-2024
Sec. 53.9)				Contract End Date:
Classification:				27-Nov-2024
Goods - General Support				Created By:
Services				Harvy B. Calabio
Category:				Date Created:
Airconditioning				13-Dec-2024
Maintenance Services				Approver:
Applicable Procurement				Harvy B. Calabio
Rules:				View Documents:
mplementing Rules and				4
Regulations				
Funding Source:				
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
ocation:				
Palawan				
Contract Duration:				
15 Day/s				
Contact Person:				

Created By:

Harvy Calabio